User guide | EN |

I'I A R F E R Pykosopacteo no akcnnyataun  JRIVEY

Full motion TV wall mount

HaknOHHO-NOBOPOTHbBIN NOABEC
ON1A TeNEBN30POB

HARPER TVFW-55 www.harper.ru



INTRODUCTION

Thank you for choosing HARPER
products. Before use please study
the given user manual and keep it for
future references.

INCLUDES

+  Wall profiles
+  Universal supports

. Fasteners

TECHNOCAL PARAMETERS

+ Maximum load 30kg
+  VESAup to 400x400mm

*  High corrosion resistance

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Do not disassemble the devise. It
may lead to malfunction.

In case of malfunction please contact
authorized service centre.

Do not leave devise and accessories
unattended. Please keep it out of
reach of children and animals.
Small parts can become cause of
suffocation.

The devise is intended for use in
normal climate conditions. Extreme
climate conditions (temperature
below 0C or above 45C or high

humidity) can become reason of
malfunction of device.

PARTS LIST

Please check the parts in the package in
comparison with the following list, make
sure all of the parts are in the package.
Never use defective parts, never replace
part with different specification.

(A)M6x60 Self-tap Screw (3)

&=

(B)8x40 Plastic Anchor (3)
(C)M6x15 washer (1)
(D)5mm Plastic Sleeve (4)

=

(E)M6x14 screws(4)

[ —

(F)M8x20 screws(4)

FARPER



Step 3: a. Wedge three plastic anchors
@ into the holes. B. Screw two self-tap
screws into plastic anchor that on the
top two, but do not tighten, keep self-tap
(G)M6x12 screws(4) screws away from all 3mm.

STEP3

(H)M6 Cap nut (4)
B
a
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Note: please read the instructions
carefully before installation!

Step 4: Install the adapter.
STEP4

Step 1: Install the TV plate

STEP1

Step 5: Install the monitor/TV to the front
Step 2: a.Use the wall plate as atemplate  plate with suitable screws selected from
to draw three holes. B. Drill holes of dia  the parts bag.
8mm and 60mm depth in the wall.

STEP2

FRARPER 3



Step 6: Install the wall plate. Hang the
wall plate on the self-tap screws, and
move the wall plate down. Put the self-
tap screw into the third hole, adjust the
level and make tighten.

Step 7: Install the wall plastic cover onto
the wall plate. Loosen the knob to adjust
the angle of monitor/TV 20° up and down,
then screw the knob firmly.

STEP7 v
- waLL e

NOTICE.

Due to constant improvement of technical
characteristics and design manufacture
has the right to make changes without
prior notice.

Note: This product doesn’t contain
precious metals

FARPER



BBEAEHUE

Bnarogapum Bac 3a Bbi6GOp npoayk-
uum Harper. Nepea Hayanom ucnonb-
30BaHWA 03HAKOMbTECb C UHCTPYKLK-
eil No aKcnJlyaTtauum u coxpaHute ee
Ha cny4yai BO3HUKHOBEHUA BONPOCOB
no o6¢cNy>kKuBaHUIO YCTPOMCTB.

KOMIMJIEKTAKLUA:

1. HacTeHHble npocunu
2. YHuBepcasibHble onopsbl

3. KpenexHble getanu

TEXHUWYECKUE

XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

* I'Ipquoc'rb U Hapge>XHOCTb KOH-
CTPyKUUM paccuymTaHa Ha 6e3o-
nacHyo 3KCrJjiyatauuio ¢ Makcu-
ManbHOM Harpyskon 30Kr

+  KpenexHbie otBepcTua VESA po
400 x 400 mm

+ BblCOKaA CTOMKOCTb K KOPPO3um

MEPbI

NMPEAOCTOPOXHOCTHU

+  He pasbupatb yCTPOMCTBO CAMOCTO-
ATENbHO, 3TO MOXET NPUBECTU K He-
ncnpasBHOCTAM B paboTe.

° B clly4yae BO3HMKHOBEHWMA Henosa-

OOK obpallanTecb B aBTOPM30BaH-
HbI CEPBUCHbIN LEHTP.

FRARPER

* He octaBnAanTe ycTpOWCTBO N ak-
ceccyapbl 6e3 npucmoTpa. XpaHu-
Te WX BHe npenenos AoOCAraemo-
CTV feTen N AOMaLUHUX XXUBOTHbIX.
Menkve geTanu ycTponcTsa Moryt
CTaTb NPUYMHONM YayLIbA.

+  YCTpPOWCTBO NpepHasHa4yeHo andA
aKcnyaTaumm B HopMmasbHbIX Kn-
MaTUYECKMX YCNOBUAX. IKCTpe-
MasibHble KNMMaTu4yeckme ycno-
BMA (Temnepatypa Hmxe 0°C nnu
Bblwe 45°C, KpaiHe BbICOKWUIA ypo-
BEHb B1a)XKHOCTM) MOFYT CTaTb Npu-
YNHOW HENonaaokK.

« ObeperanTte yCTPOMUCTBO OT Bfaru,
He TporanTe ero MOKpbIMU PyKamu.

CMNUCOK OETAJIEN

(A) CaMoHape3zatownii BUHT M6x60 (3)

e==0

(B) MnactunkoBbIli aHkep 8x40 (3)

©

(C) LWai6a M6x15 (1)

0

(D) Nnactukosas BTYynKa 5MMm (4)



| —

(E) BuHTbI M6X14 (4)

i

(F) BuHTbI M8%20 (4)

o

(G) BuHTbI M6X12 (4)

(H) Fnyxas ranka M6 (4)

MHCTPYKLUA NO YCTAHOBKE
N SKCIJTYATALIUN

NMPUMEYAHWME: nepen ycTaHOBKOW
BHUMATEbHO NPOYNTaATE UHCTPYKLMIO.

LWar 1.

YctaHoBuTe nnacTuHy — KpenneHune gnA
Tenesusopa

Lar 2.

Micnonb3ynTe HaCTEHHy nnaty
B KayecTBe wabnoHa. Npocsepnute Tpu
OTBEpPCTUA onameTpom 8MM 1 rnyouHon
60MMm

cTeHa

LWar 3.

B6eiTe B 0TBEPCTMA TPY NNACTMACCOBbIX
nobena. 3atem BKpyTuTe [nBa

camoHapesatoLLMxX LWypyna Tak Kak 3To
rnokasaHo Ha pPUCyHKe. 3akpy4yuBaTb
HY>XHO He 00 KOHUa, 0CTaBUTb 3MM 0
Lanku BUHTa.

LWar 4.

YcTaHoBUTE HeobxoaMMble BaMm pacLun-
pAlowme aganTtepsl

FARPER



LIAT 4

Lar 5.

YcTaHOBUTe TeneBNU30p/MOHUTOP
Ha NepegHIol NAacTUHY C NOMOLLbIO
Kpenexewn N3 KoMmnnaekTaunm

LA 5

Lar 6.

YCTaHOBUTE HACTEHHYI MNnacTuHy
KpenneHuA. [oBecbTe HACTEHHYIO
nnacTMHy Ha caMoHapesakwlume
BVMHTbI 1 ONycTUTe ee BHU3. BcTaBbTe
caMmoHapesalLwmnn Wypyn B TpeTbe
OTBEpCcTUe, OTPErynmpynTe ypoBeHb
N 3aTAHUTE BUHT

FRARPER

Lar 7.

YCTaHOBUTE HA HACTEHHYIO NAacTuHYy
nnacTukoByto Kpbiwky. OcnabbTe
PY4Ky 4TOObI OTPEryIMPOBaTh YPOBEHb
HakJIoHa TeneBn3opa/MoHMTOopa Ha 20°
BBEPX NN BHN3, 3aTEM 3adOMKCUPYnTE
MOJIOXXEHWE 3aTAHYB PYYKY.

WA 7

B cBA3M ¢ NOCTOAHHBIM YCOBEPLUEHCTBO-
BaHWEM XapakTepuCcTUK 1 ou3anHa npo-
n3BoaUTENb OCTaBNAET 3a cobon npa-
BO BHOCUTb M3MeHeHunA 6e3 npensapu-
TEeNbHOro yBeoOMIEHNA.

lNpumeyaHme: [laHHOE n3genue He co-
OEP>XUT gparoLeHHbIX MeTasioB.



Full motion TV wall mount
. HaknoHHO-NOBOPOTHbLIN NOABEC
ANA TeNeBM30poB
HARPER TVFW-55
FIARRPIZER

Information about certification: the product is not subject to compulsory certification

Production date is indicated on the package

Life duration of product: 24 months

Warranty period: 12 months

Warranty service is provided on the base of warranty card that goes together with the product.
Warranty card and User manual are inevitable parts of the product. For additional information about
the product and authorized service centres you may find at harper.ru or by telephone 8-800-600-7107.
Manufacture: Harper International Trading Limited 15F, Radio City, 505 Hennessy Road, Causeway
Bay, HongKong, PRC

Importer: LLC «Progress-Plyus», App.11, floor 2, Build.50, k.1, Udaltsova Str., Moscow, Russia,
119607, tel: +74951330210, info@harper.ru

MHdpopmauma o cepTucmkaLmmn: Toap He NOAIEXUT 06A3aTENbHON cepTUdmKaLumm

[ata npov3BoACcTBa yKa3aHa Ha yrnakoBKe

Cpok cny6bl — 2 roga

[apaHTUIAHbIN cpok — 1 rog,

[apaHTWIiHOE 06CNYXXMBaHNE OCYLLECTBNAETCA COrNACcHO NpunaraeMoMy rapaHTUHOMY TasloHy.
[apaHTWHBIN TanoH 1 PYKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMyaTaumy ABNAIOTCA HEOTbEMIEMbIMU YaCTAMY AaH-
HOro n3genuA.

[ononHMTenbHY0 MHGOPMALWIO O TOBAPE M AaHHbIe aBTOPU30BAHHOTO CEPBYICHONO LIEHTPa Bbl
MOXETE y3HaTb Ha caiTe harper.ru nnm no TenedoHy TEXHUYECKOW nopaepkkm 8-800-600-7107
M3rotosutenb: Xapnep VHTepHawwHA TpenauH umnteq, 15@, Paguno Cutk, 505 XaHHeccu Poya,
KosBaii baii, MoHkoHr, KHP

MmnopTep, opraH1sauma ynonHoMoueHHaA Ha npuHATue npetexanii: OO0 «[Mporpecc-Tntoc»
119607, r.Mocksa, yn.YaanbLosa, 4.50, kopn.1, Ten: +74951330210, info@harper.ru

www.harper.ru

21/11/2019

FARPER



